work speak directly to the feasibility of conducting large-scale
studies remotely through an online platform, with a structured
hierarchy of auditory processing measures, accommodating in-
dividuals with varying ages and hearing sensitivities.

Methods

Participants
One hundred and ninety-two (192) participants were recruited
through the online platform Prolific (www.prolific.com).
They all provided signed informed consent as approved by
the University of California, Riverside Human Research
Review Board. Participants were preselected by Prolific to